ATIONAL Assessment Centre Services warnes		0.0	
Date in: 100/9013 08:22 Itob description	Date &Time Comple	ed Done py.	
Ref No: XBA TI 23000296 Y SAS e-IMING		•	
Veh No: Star 1000 E-molt (within shre, AIC:	lists)	1	
Ven IV. State Cloter Form	The state of the s	- 1	
I-Motor W/O (White:	The Property of the Party of th		
OD Preparing Only 1-Photo Uploaded	-		
Assessment/Survey Re	port		
TP insurer: Ass't Report by Fax!	Hand to Owners Wisp		-
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:	
TP Panticulars: Veh No: PC 6357	INC()/Non-INC() " .	
Owner / Driver: (761:)	
Policy No: () Period: (·) Cover Type: (******
Confirmed by : '(Date		1 20 1001/3	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) (Note-Est Status (WO):	11 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 -	(20+1\/033)	
Lest of Velightenory	(0()	and the second s	
Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 ()/52,000 ()			-
Seneral Remarks 1/2 200 1/2 2011 Area (1912)		A. Call Cont. Ac.	
() Walk-in Chotomitr i Customers information strictly Confiden	Hat & Smarth 140 13:91 Ct. 161	POSTOTI	**********
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.) ; Towing Co: ())
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice; YES ()/ NO (THE PROPERTY
Remarks (18 Linding 6788 6615)	RECEIPTED THE CHAR	lette in Supplie Done by	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car ()	The second distribution of the second		number
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ()	and the second s	Activities of the latest section of the late	-
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ()	i a constant and a co		, aprebigar 1
Injury :	-		
1 (1850) 1870 -		Section of the sectio	
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Sale (Turk) Actions (Called Street)	20 22 CW 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		\$. 2. 2.
White street designation of the street of th			1
We are a series of the series			J
We are a server of the server			3.
			2(1)
1/0-2 010089	voice Prepar Abou Careful		ib (15)
Massoco89	R . Accident Paperune (530)t	NC (779)	G(15)
MASOGO89	AR: Accident Reporting (330); DA: Domege Assessment (3100); IF 1 Towing For	\$100 (350) \$100 (350) \$100 (350)	(3) (3)
Massouges	R: Accident Paparding (330); A: Damage Assassment (3100); F: Towing Fit FT: Fellow-Through Survey (Result	3NC (350) 3NC (350) 510/545 5100 (4)	3-1(5) 3-1 0111
Massocoof 1 In 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	R. Accident Paparding (330); A. Darrage Assistances (3100); IF, Towing Fee FI Fellow-Through Survey (Repar For Stellow-Through Survey (Repar For Stellow-Through Survey (Repar For Stellow-Species (NO Only Owal The Redistances.)	\$1 (0.50) \$100 (350) \$10555 \$1100 (ey) \$310 10 (an 200) 373)	G-(45)
MASOGOD9 Interioris Particulars iver/Owner: Interioris Interio	Re Accident Reporting (330); DA: Demoge Assessment (3100); IF: Towing Fee FE: Fellow-Through Survey (Report For ethining angles (NC Only Owel TR: Re-lighted Through Survey (Neport TR: Re-lighted Through Survey N1: 1440 DA: 534 RT Survey	1NC (350) 510/545 510/545 (12) (12) (12) (13) (13) (13) (14) (13) (10)	Jan (5)
MA 200089 Inimant's Randoulling of the second seco	TR: Accident Paparting (330); DA: Demographics (3100); IF: Towing Fee FT: Fellow-Through Survey (Reser For obtaining against 1900 Daly (was TR: Redomandan N1: Sau DA, Subri Survey NIUC Additional Fervices:	\$1 (0.50) \$100 (350) \$10555 \$1100 (ey) \$310 10 (an 200) 373)	34 611
MASSOGO89 Instruction States of Sta	Re Accident Reporting (330); As Demoge Assistances (3100); Fritowing Fee Fri Fellow Through Servey Fri Fellow Through Servey (Repar For etherinas palacities Duly Owel TRe Re-formation N1: 12ac DA + SMRT Servey NIUC Adoltinal Tetrices: DD: *N3: Countery Car / Tot Allowance	\$1 (250)	Section 1
MA 200089 Itimanias Randoulinass for income in the income	TR: Accident Paparting (330); A: Demographics (3100); FF: Towing Fee FF: Fellow-Through Servey FF: Fellow-Through Servey FR: Fellow-Through Servey (Repar For elektricate place that Only Oxed TR: Re-listed April 1900 Only Oxed TR: Re-listed Ar. Select Servey NTUC Additional Tervises: OD: *NS: Country Carl Tot Allowance *NS: Country Carl Tot Allowance *NS: Especia Conditionation *NS: Free Republication	\$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac	dd Bill
MASSOGOS9 Infinantias Rarticulturas: 1 Inver/Owner: 9 Inver	TR: Accident Paparting (330); A: Demoge Assessment (3100); F: Towing Fee F: Fellow-Through Servey FT: Fellow-Through Servey (Repar Fo: elelizion-Through Servey (Repar Fo: elelizion-Apparting Daly Oxed TR: Re-lisquedan N1:13su DA, SMET Survey NTUC Adolitions Fervices:- OD: NN: Countesy Carl Tot Allowance NN: Fost Repair Conditions on NN: Fost Repair Conditions on NN: Fost Repair Conditions Conditions TR (RS)): TP (New 1810) equites:1	\$1 (250)	34 8111
MASSOGOS9 Infimantes Reruculturas: iver/Owner: mised Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Re Accident Reporting (330); As Demoge Assessment (3100); FF, Towing Fee FF Fellow-Through Survey (Repart FF, Fellow-Through Survey (Repart NI 1 Has DA, FSMFT Survey NTUC Additional Fervices: GD* *NS: Country Carl Tot Allowance *NS: Country Carl Tot Allowance *NS: Feptir Co-driffication *NI; Fent Repair (co-driffication *NI; Fent Repair (co-driffication) *NI; Fent Repair (co-driffication) *NI; Fent Repair (co-driffication)	\$1 (250)	Jacks State Control of the Control o



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 10/01/2023 08:22 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident 09/01/2023 07:20 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Byd

Vehicle Registration Number SLV1024S

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner SINGAPORE ELECTRIC VEHICLES PTE. LTD. Company Reg No 1XXXX133G **Email Address** sev.cs8090@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-81576008 Alternative Phone No.

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model E6h Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Yes Vehicle Category Private hire Transmission Auto CC 0

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number D23MFL0000749

DRIVER

Name of Driver LEI XIAO NRIC No SXXXX743F Date Of Birth 08/07/1965 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	31/08/2015
Driving experience	7 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-98238750
Alt. Phone Number	(Filone) 103-38238730
Email Address	sev.cs8090@gmail.com
Address	BLK 82B CIRCUIT ROAD #17-26
Address complement	BLK 82B CIRCUIT ROAD #17-20
Postcode	•
	372082
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Hirer
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
(0)	·
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Callisian Change (avera lane
Weather Conditions	Collision - Change/cross lane
Road Surface	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	2
	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	N-
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name	No
	₩
Translator's ID	•
Translator's phone number	.
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	*
PASSENGER 1	
Name	GOJEK PAX
Gender	Male
	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	_
Section (Section (Sec	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
American Indiana and American a	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	PC6315Y
Vehicle Manufacturer	*
Vehicle Model	-
Vohiolo Variant	

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Cetagen	•
	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	- Commencial Verner
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	=
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Natura Of Damaga	
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passanger (Including Driver)	-1
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Onver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Vulnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

PIE
1142

Describe Circumstance of the Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG PIE ALONG LANE 3.

I SIGNALLED TO CHANGE TO LANE 4 AND STARTED

TO CHANGE LANE. SUDDENLY, I FELT AN IMPACT

FROM THE REAR .

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's signature pare Tink

12

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Singapore Electric Vehicles Pte Ltd.

152 Ubi Avenue 4 #01-01 Singapore 408826

Company Registration No.: 199803133G

(Owner)

Authorised signatory



GS1 Reg No.: 1998031336				MEUTCEE
Contract No.	SEV/RAC/22-02224	<u>.</u>	***	
Particulars of Hirer				
Hirer Name	: LEI XIAO			
dentification Type	: NRIC			
	52712743F	Date of Birth	: 8TH JULY 196	55
dentification No.			: 93766350	
Mobile Number	: 98238750	Emergency Contact		
Registered Address		IT ROAD #17-26 SIN	NGAPORE 372082	
Email Address	: leixiaoleixiao@	yahoo.com		
Particulars of Vehicle				
Vehicle No.	: SLV1024S			
Brand / Model	: BYD / EGH			
Date of Rental Contract	: 21ST NOVEMB	ER 2022 TO 21ST F	EBRUARY 2023	
Other particulars of Vehicle		e Registration Detail Info		
Insurance Policy No	: D23MFL0000749			
Insurance Cover Note	: As attached			
Insurer	: India International	Insurance		
Decal label	: As attached			
ODO Meter Reading at the time of renting out				
Routine servicing schedule				
Rental vehicle condition report	: As attached			
Remarks	in the second second			
		Pursuant to the	ne execution of rental a	greement dated
				lowledge having taken th
				e mentioned particulars.
Singapore Electric Vehicles Pte Ltd		Name and IC	of Hirer	
(Owner) \\	10	(Hirer)		
UEN.)E)		10	
(199803133	(2)		Vo	
Charles San To	(A)	Signature		
Authorised signatory *		Signature		
Pursuant to the expiry/termination of rental agree	ement dated aving taken back physical			
possession of electric vehicle registration number				
with above mention	ned particulars.			
Date and time of taking back the possession of ele	ectric vehicle			
ODO Meter Reading				
Rental vehicle condition report			nd this idea of	
Remarks		-		
Singapore Electric Vehicles Pte Ltd		Name and IC	of Hirer	

(Hirer)

Signature

	ACCIDENT STATEM	301			
Date of accident:	09/01/2023 Tin	ne: 07: 20			
location of accident:	PIE				
	September of Coverses				
Vehicle Number:	SLV1024S		Make/Model:	ВУО	
Insurer:	INDIA INTERNATIONAL PNOUKANCE	Eng. cc & 1	Transmission:	E6H	
Policy No:	D23MFL0000749		Policy Type:	C/ TPFT/ TPO	
- Party - 197				.0.0	
	SINGAPORE ELECTRIC VEHICLES PTE LTD		NRIC/FIN no.:		
	SEV. CS 8090 @ GMAIL COM		Contact no.:	8154 6008	
Name:	LEI XIAO		NRIC/FIM no:	S2712743F	
Email:			Contact no.:		
	Indoor (Outdoo)			08-07-1965	
	BUK 82B CIRCUIT ROAD #17-26 SING	CAPORE 342082			
Driving pass date:		Relationship with	Policyholder:	HIRER	
Total Commons	The second secon				
Weather conditions:	(lea)/ Raining	Road surface:	Dr)/Wet		
Police report:	Yes/ No	Video Footage:	Yes/ No		
Prosection Letter:	Yes/ (1)	Yes against whom:	part.		
Passenger (incl. Driver):	Please provide ALL passer	ngers details:-			
	Passenger 1		Passengar 2		
Name:					
Gender:	(Male) / Female		Male / Femal	2	
Witness	Yes/ No If Yes, provide injuries de Witness 1	tails:-	Witness 2		
Name	-		-		
Contact no.			<u> </u>		
Injuries	: Yes/ No It Yes, provide injuries de	tails:-			
	Name	Veh No.	Seatbeit	Conveyed to howalter	
	_	-	Yes/ No	Yes/ No	
	-	-	Yes/ No	Yes/ No	
	Vehicle B		Vehicle C		
Vehicle no					
Driver name					
NRIC/ FIN no.					
Contact no					
Insurance Co					
Remarks					
Made/Model, Passenge		A companie of the			
	t.				
ri-i T		Collectedes	/		
Claim Type	Own Damage / Third Party/ Reporting Only				



1.4 (condition) #04 [#05 [#05 [#05 00] for bubbles | Singap

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPLANATION) ACT ICHAPIT R 189 MOTOR ATTRETES THERD PARTA RISKS AND COMPLISATION, RELEASE POST RASSPORT ACT. 1987 (VIALANSIA) ASOTOR ATTRETES (THERD PARTA RISKS (RELES 1989) MALANSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D23MFL0000749

COVER: Comprehensive

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SLV10245

Chassis No

LC0CE4DB8H1026309

2. Name of Policyholder

SINGAPORE ELECTRIC VEHICLES PTE. LTD.

3 Effective date of Insurance

01 Jan 2023

4. Expiry date of Insurance

31 Dec 2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his their permission.

The Hirer.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

Limitations as to use*

Use for the carriage of passengers in connection with the Policyholder's business or the hirer's business. Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of the Policyholder or of any person to whom the vehicle is hired

- (1) Use for hire or reward (other than when the vehicle is hired for the carriage of passengers under Z10/Z11 for hire and reward)
- (2) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, or speed-testing.
- (3) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- (4) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Excess Section I WITHIN SINGAPORE SGD Excess Section I OUTSIDE SINGAPORE SGD SGD

Excess Section II WITHIN SINGAPORE

Excess Section II OUTSIDE SINGAPORE SGD SGD Windscreen Excess

AUTO LEASE (PTE.) LTD. Hire Purchase Company

SUNROOF EXCESS: \$200.00

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 22 YEARS OLD OR ABOVE 75 YEARS OLD & OR WITH LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2,000 00 ON SECTION L& II (SEPARATELY) WILL BE APPLICABLE

PRIVATE HIRE SERVICE (USE FOR HIRE & REWARD) - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA. WITHIN THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE ONLY

100.00

FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC & LEISURE PURPOSES ONLY - GEOGRAPHICAL AREA: WITHIN THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE, WEST MALAYSIA & THAT PART OF THAILAND WITHIN 50 MILES OF THE BOARD BETWEEN THAILAND AND WEST MALAYSIA.

I We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent Broker

: 05 01/2023 14:33:47 Date of Issue MZ406 - Hire Car (G/R)

: B000018 COMFORTDELGRO INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

MD & CEO